
 

 

Memorandum 

DATE: January 26, 2026 

TO:  Mayor and City Council  

THROUGH: Jackie Bryant, City Manager   

FROM: Esha Singh, Management Assistant 

DEPT:  City Manager’s Office     

SUBJECT: Weekly Reports: Public Records Requests, Media Requests, and Code   

   Enforcement Service Requests 

This memorandum includes weekly reports from the City Clerk’s Office, Strategic 

Communications, and Code Enforcement to the Mayor and City Council for January 16, 2026 

through January 22, 2026.  

  
The following reports are attached: 

• Public records requests received by the City Clerk’s Office (attachment A) 

• Weekly media requests received by Communications (attachment B) 

• Weekly code enforcement service requests received by Code Enforcement (attachment C) 

 



Weekly Report
Run Date: 01/23/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

F015710-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015711-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015712-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015713-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015714-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015715-011626 1/16/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015716-011626 1/16/2026 Logan Hirsig Police Department Records Police Report

P015717-011626 1/16/2026 Shannon Perez Police Department Records Photos

P015718-011626 1/16/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

G015719-011626 1/16/2026 Debra Keene General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015720-011626 1/16/2026 Edward Wessler General Public Records Building & Intersection
Camera Footage

P015721-011626 1/16/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015722-011626 1/16/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015723-011626 1/16/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015724-011626 1/16/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015725-011626 1/16/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015726-011626 1/16/2026 Ian Nunnemaker Police Department Records Police Report

G015727-011626 1/16/2026 Ryan McIntosh General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015729-011626 1/16/2026 SHC Paralegal General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015730-011626 1/16/2026 Jared Wittler General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015731-011626 1/16/2026 SHC Paralegal Police Department Records Police Report

G015732-011626 1/16/2026 Naomi Sanchez General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015733-011626 1/16/2026 Naomi Sanchez Police Department Records Police Report

G015734-011626 1/16/2026 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/23/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015736-011626 1/16/2026 Paula Pereira General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015737-011626 1/16/2026 Mark Nichols General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015738-011626 1/16/2026 SHC Paralegal General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015739-011626 1/16/2026 SHC Paralegal Police Department Records Police Report

P015740-011626 1/16/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Police Report

P015741-011626 1/16/2026 Brandon Mancilla Gomez Police Department Records Police Report

P015742-011626 1/16/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015743-011626 1/16/2026 Izabella Babayan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015744-011626 1/16/2026 Devin Stelter Police Department Records Police Report

G015745-011626 1/16/2026 Devin Stelter General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015746-011626 1/16/2026 Ricardo Bennett General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015747-011626 1/16/2026 Ricardo Bennett General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

G015748-011626 1/16/2026 Jennifer Irani General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015749-011626 1/16/2026 Kelly Stults Police Department Records Police Report

P015750-011626 1/16/2026 Ericka Tuite Police Department Records Background Request

P015751-011626 1/16/2026 Ericka Tuite Police Department Records Background Request

P015752-011626 1/16/2026 Stephanie Laningham Police Department Records Police Report

P015753-011626 1/16/2026 Ericka Tuite Police Department Records Background Request

P015754-011626 1/16/2026 Jessica Mendoza Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015755-011626 1/16/2026 Ericka Tuite Police Department Records Background Request

P015756-011626 1/16/2026 Ericka Tuite Police Department Records Background Request

G015757-011626 1/16/2026 Rachael Seabert General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015758-011626 1/16/2026 Sacramento Community
Watch

Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015759-011626 1/16/2026 Tabetha Plummer Police Department Records Police Report
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/23/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

F015760-011626 1/16/2026 Baltazar Pulido Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

G015761-011626 1/16/2026 Bert Johnson General Public Records Government Affairs,
Memos, Policy, Strategic
Planning

G015762-011626 1/16/2026 Baltazar Pulido General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

F015763-011626 1/16/2026 Ilya Bari Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015764-011626 1/16/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015765-011626 1/16/2026 Gabriela Heck Police Department Records Police Report

G015766-011626 1/16/2026 Manraj thind General Public Records Business License

G015767-011626 1/16/2026 Michael Johnston General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015768-011626 1/16/2026 Wendi Jager Police Department Records Police Report

G015769-011626 1/16/2026 Richard Haffke General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015770-011626 1/16/2026 Kristin Franco General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

F015771-011626 1/16/2026 Esmeralda Sandoval Fire Department Records Incident Report

P015772-011626 1/16/2026 lacy webb Police Department Records Background Request

F015773-011626 1/16/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

P015774-011626 1/16/2026 Tonia Britton Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015775-011726 1/17/2026 Vincent Morena Police Department Records Crime Statistics/Clery
Report

G015776-011726 1/17/2026 Stormy Grennan General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015777-011726 1/17/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015778-011726 1/17/2026 Caleb Lewis Police Department Records Traffic Accident

F015779-011726 1/17/2026 Chris Olsen Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

G015780-011726 1/17/2026 Chris Olsen General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015781-011726 1/17/2026 Nasrummanullah Sediqi Police Department Records Police Report

G015782-011726 1/17/2026 Alejandra Morales General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015783-011726 1/17/2026 Kate Peters Police Department Records FBI NICS

F015784-011726 1/17/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Incident Report
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/23/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015785-011726 1/17/2026 Gerardo Olmos Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015786-011726 1/17/2026 ROSEMARIE HEFNER Police Department Records FBI NICS

P015787-011726 1/17/2026 Kate Peters Police Department Records FBI NICS

P015788-011826 1/18/2026 Filed Requests Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P015789-011826 1/18/2026 Kody Hollaway Police Department Records Police Report

P015790-011826 1/18/2026 logan marshall Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015791-011826 1/18/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

G015792-011926 1/19/2026 Paul Lee General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015793-011926 1/19/2026 Amber Flockton Police Department Records Police Report

G015794-011926 1/19/2026 Woo Park General Public Records Other

P015795-011926 1/19/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015796-011926 1/19/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015797-011926 1/19/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015798-011926 1/19/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015799-011926 1/19/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

G015800-011926 1/19/2026 Paige Bowers General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015801-011926 1/19/2026 Lt. Bruce Jower Police Department Records Background Request

P015802-011926 1/19/2026 jermel alex Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015803-011926 1/19/2026 Department of Social
Services Care Provider
Management Branch CP7

Police Department Records Background Request

G015804-011926 1/19/2026 Emma Wik General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015805-011926 1/19/2026 Hector Garcia Police Department Records Background Request

P015806-011926 1/19/2026 Mark Hawkins Police Department Records Police Report

P015807-011926 1/19/2026 Tamra Hernandez Police Department Records Police Report

P015808-011926 1/19/2026 Philip Guarino Police Department Records Background Request

P015809-011926 1/19/2026 Mihaela Roman Police Department Records Background Request

P015810-011926 1/19/2026 William Uretsky Police Department Records Background Request

G015811-011926 1/19/2026 Rhys Williams General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015812-011926 1/19/2026 Cynthia Bautista Police Department Records Police Report

P015813-011926 1/19/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

G015814-011926 1/19/2026 Luke Smith General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015815-011926 1/19/2026 Ethan Crisp General Public Records Elevation Certificates, Soil
Report, Geo Tech Report,
Hydrology Report, Erosion,
Grading

P015816-011926 1/19/2026 Jasmine White Police Department Records Photos

P015817-011926 1/19/2026 Tamra Hernandez Police Department Records Police Report

P015818-011926 1/19/2026 Chief Stacy Kelly Police Department Records Background Request

P015819-011926 1/19/2026 David Kamita Police Department Records Background Request

P015820-011926 1/19/2026 Payton yarrow Police Department Records Police Report

G015821-011926 1/19/2026 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

F015822-011926 1/19/2026 Alyssa Roberts Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

F015823-011926 1/19/2026 Alyssa Roberts Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

P015824-011926 1/19/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

F015825-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Fire Department Records Incident Report

P015826-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015827-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015828-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015829-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015830-011926 1/19/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

G015831-011926 1/19/2026 Filed Requests General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015832-012026 1/20/2026 Jhon ostrander Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015833-012026 1/20/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

G015834-012026 1/16/2026 Bob Conrad General Public Records Other

F015835-012026 1/20/2026 Connor Welsh Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

G015836-012026 1/20/2026 Connor Welsh General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015837-012026 1/20/2026 Jenilee Thornton General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

U015838-012026 1/20/2026 jessica leday Unrecognized Email

P015839-012026 1/20/2026 Jesse Peña Police Department Records Police Report

P015840-012026 1/20/2026 ANDREW SUSTAITA Police Department Records Police Report

P015841-012026 1/20/2026 Jesse Peña Police Department Records Police Report

P015842-012026 1/20/2026 Dwanna Raub Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015843-012026 1/20/2026 Kaila Erhart Police Department Records Police Report

P015844-012026 1/20/2026 Adriana rodriguez Police Department Records Police Report

G015845-012026 1/20/2026 Samantha Correll General Public Records Other

G015846-012026 1/20/2026 Miles Hubbard General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015847-012026 1/20/2026 Chris Munz Police Department Records Police Report

P015848-012026 1/20/2026 Rachelle Westgate Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015849-012026 1/20/2026 Noah Cater General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G015851-012026 1/20/2026 Sarah Schultz General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015852-012026 1/20/2026 Elizabeth Padron Lee Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015853-012026 1/20/2026 ERIC DENIS KOTHSTEIN Police Department Records Background Request

G015854-012026 1/20/2026 Erik Bjur General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015855-012026 1/20/2026 Holly Harwell Police Department Records Police Report

F015856-012026 1/20/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Incident Report

G015857-012026 1/20/2026 LAURA WEBER General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015858-012026 1/20/2026 Elaine Dietz Police Department Records Police Report

P015859-012026 1/20/2026 Kristen Marquez Police Department Records Police Report

P015861-012026 1/20/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015862-012026 1/20/2026 cynthia davis Police Department Records Background Request

P015863-012026 1/20/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015864-012026 1/20/2026 Joe Michael Hart General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

P015865-012026 1/20/2026 Detective Tran Police Department Records Police Report

P015866-012026 1/20/2026 Holly Harwell Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015867-012026 1/20/2026 Grant Henderson General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015868-012026 1/20/2026 Irene Belasco Police Department Records Police Report

P015869-012026 1/20/2026 Alicia Martinez Police Department Records Police Report

G015870-012026 1/20/2026 Veronica Gomez Meza General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015871-012026 1/20/2026 Julie Castillo General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015872-012026 1/20/2026 Curtis Actis Police Department Records Photos

P015873-012026 1/20/2026 Yolanda Sharp Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015874-012026 1/20/2026 Roger Gravelle General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015875-012026 1/20/2026 Jameson Schwab General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015876-012026 1/20/2026 Daniel Schuveiller Police Department Records Police Report

P015877-012026 1/20/2026 Daniel Schuveiller Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015878-012026 1/20/2026 Christian Guzmán Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015879-012026 1/20/2026 Dakota Parton Police Department Records Photos

P015880-012026 1/20/2026 JOHN WOOSNAM Police Department Records Police Report

P015881-012026 1/20/2026 JOHN WOOSNAM Police Department Records Police Report

P015882-012026 1/20/2026 JOHN WOOSNAM Police Department Records Police Report

P015883-012026 1/20/2026 JOHN WOOSNAM Police Department Records Police Report

P015884-012026 1/20/2026 JOHN WOOSNAM Police Department Records Police Report

P015885-012026 1/20/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015886-012026 1/20/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

P015887-012026 1/20/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015888-012026 1/20/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015889-012026 1/20/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015890-012026 1/20/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015891-012026 1/20/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015892-012126 1/21/2026 Ben Garrett Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015893-012126 1/21/2026 max salinger Police Department Records Immigration Letter/Embassy
Letter

G015894-012126 1/21/2026 John Arrowood General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015895-012126 1/21/2026 Avanze Inc. General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P015896-012126 1/21/2026 EWU Media LLC Police Department Records Police Report

P015897-012126 1/21/2026 EWU Media LLC Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015899-012126 1/21/2026 jessica leday Police Department Records Background Request

P015900-012126 1/21/2026 Kristi Maust Police Department Records Background Request

P015901-012126 1/21/2026 Tim Thompson Police Department Records Background Request

P015902-012126 1/21/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015903-012126 1/21/2026 Darren Gurley Police Department Records Background Request

G015904-012126 1/21/2026 Debra Keene General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015905-012126 1/21/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015906-012126 1/21/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

G015907-012126 1/21/2026 Dan Quintana General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

F015908-012126 1/21/2026 Charles Sanford Fire Department Records Incident Report

G015909-012126 1/21/2026 Dana Miller General Public Records Other

P015910-012126 1/21/2026 OFc. J. Day #8261 Police Department Records Background Request

F015911-012126 1/21/2026 John Mcbride Fire Department Records Investigation Report

P015912-012126 1/21/2026 OFc. J. Day #8261 Police Department Records Background Request

P015913-012126 1/21/2026 David OHara Police Department Records Background Request

P015915-012126 1/21/2026 Holly Harwell Police Department Records Police Report

P015916-012126 1/21/2026 Brandon Nyman Police Department Records Background Request
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015917-012126 1/21/2026 Sandra Peters General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015918-012126 1/21/2026 Anne Benoit General Public Records Ditch Records

F015919-012126 1/21/2026 Alex J Rose Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

F015920-012126 1/21/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

G015921-012126 1/21/2026 Alex J Rose General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015922-012126 1/21/2026 TRAVIS HILL General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015923-012126 1/21/2026 Amber Terry General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P015924-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015925-012126 1/21/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

G015926-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015927-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015928-012126 1/21/2026 Tiffany Eichele Police Department Records Police Report

P015929-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015930-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015931-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015932-012126 1/21/2026 Ace Alvarez General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015933-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015934-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015935-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015936-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015937-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015938-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

G015939-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015940-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015941-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015942-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

F015943-012126 1/21/2026 Vern Canon Fire Department Records Incident Report

F015944-012126 1/21/2026 Vern Canon Fire Department Records Investigation Report

P015945-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015946-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015947-012126 1/21/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015948-012126 1/21/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015949-012126 1/21/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015950-012126 1/21/2026 Alyssa Thornberry Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015951-012126 1/21/2026 Tonya Wood Police Department Records Background Request

P015952-012126 1/21/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015953-012126 1/21/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015954-012126 1/21/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

G015955-012126 1/21/2026 Hilton Brown Atherton General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

G015956-012126 1/21/2026 Hilton Brown Atherton General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

G015957-012126 1/21/2026 Hilton Brown Atherton General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

P015958-012126 1/21/2026 Daven Cameron Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015959-012126 1/21/2026 Bill Schrimpf General Public Records Agreements, Contracts,
Clerk's Letters, Ordinances,
Resolutions

P015960-012126 1/21/2026 Michael B Gorum Police Department Records Background Request

G015961-012126 1/21/2026 Mitchell Brodnansky General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015962-012126 1/21/2026 jose Gutierrez Police Department Records Background Request

G015963-012126 1/21/2026 Colton Schaefer General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015964-012126 1/21/2026 Tim Thompson Police Department Records Background Request

P015965-012126 1/21/2026 Shelbie Petrelli Police Department Records Police Report
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015966-012126 1/21/2026 Derek Beal General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015967-012126 1/21/2026 Jillian Bartley General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015968-012126 1/21/2026 Kimberly Castillo General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015969-012126 1/21/2026 jessica leday Police Department Records Background Request

P015970-012126 1/21/2026 cihangir arslan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015971-012126 1/21/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Police Department Records Police Report

P015972-012126 1/21/2026 John Widodo Police Department Records Police Report

G015973-012126 1/21/2026 Andrew Spear General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015974-012126 1/21/2026 Taylor M Villegas Police Department Records Background Request

P015975-012126 1/21/2026 Trevan Martin Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015976-012126 1/21/2026 Kristofer Searcy Police Department Records Police Report

P015977-012126 1/21/2026 Jishelle Silva Police Department Records Background Request

P015978-012126 1/21/2026 Kimberly Cuartas Police Department Records Photos

P015979-012126 1/21/2026 Gregory Morgado Police Department Records Background Request

G015980-012126 1/21/2026 Sandra Frimpong General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015981-012126 1/21/2026 Keely Shaun Brown Police Department Records Police Report

P015982-012126 1/21/2026 Lori Cooper Police Department Records Police Report

P015983-012126 1/21/2026 Dave Maass Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

G015984-012126 1/21/2026 Brittney Flowers General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015985-012126 1/21/2026 Jen Samuel Police Department Records Police Report

P015986-012226 1/22/2026 William Fisher Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015987-012226 1/22/2026 Raymond Simon General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015988-012226 1/22/2026 Detective Jessica Hughey Police Department Records Police Report

P015989-012226 1/22/2026 Amanda Donnelly Police Department Records Police Report
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015990-012226 1/22/2026 Taylor Estipona General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015991-012226 1/22/2026 Kayla Ketchum Police Department Records Police Report

G015992-012226 1/22/2026 Kathleen Bodine General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015993-012226 1/22/2026 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

G015994-012226 1/22/2026 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

P015995-012226 1/22/2026 Zayra Piedra Jimenez Police Department Records Police Report

G015996-012226 1/22/2026 Michelle Vanderstokker General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015997-012226 1/22/2026 Kathleen Bodine General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015998-012226 1/22/2026 Scott McPeek Police Department Records Police Report

P015999-012226 1/22/2026 Scott McPeek Police Department Records Police Report

G016000-012226 1/22/2026 Jalen Krupa General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G016001-012226 1/22/2026 Steve Van Zee General Public Records Other

G016002-012226 1/22/2026 Jalen Krupa General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G016003-012226 1/22/2026 Stacy Farris General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P016004-012226 1/22/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

G016005-012226 1/22/2026 Stacy Farris General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P016006-012226 1/22/2026 Michael Johnston Police Department Records Police Report

G016007-012226 1/22/2026 MARK WHITTAKER General Public Records Reno Direct
Calls/Complaints

P016010-012226 1/22/2026 Steven Bus Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G016011-012226 1/22/2026 Sierra Bergstrom General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P016012-012226 1/22/2026 MARK HODGSON Police Department Records Police Report

P016013-012226 1/22/2026 Sierra Bergstrom Police Department Records Police Report

P016014-012226 1/22/2026 Steve Mears Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/23/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G016015-012226 1/22/2026 Earl Peterson General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G016016-012226 1/22/2026 Alex Hose General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P016019-012226 1/22/2026 Jerolyn Martinez Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G016020-012226 1/22/2026 Tina Ngo General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

P016021-012226 1/22/2026 Elizabeth Martin Police Department Records Police Report

P016022-012226 1/22/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

G016023-012226 1/22/2026 Kasandra Mendoza General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections
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Received Request Type Name Media Outlet City Dept Request
Jan 22 2026 06:47PM E Rachel Inside Edition RPD Interview on Case

Jan 22 2026 06:39PM E Marisa KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno Souper Bowl of Caring

Jan 22 2026 06:11PM M Chris KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno Ace Ballpark Council Item

Jan 22 2026 05:48PM M Valerie KOLO 8 RPD Restraining Orders

Jan 22 2026 09:50AM M Joe KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Vehicle Crash Investigation

Jan 21 2026 05:46PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Possible Stabbing 

Jan 21 2026 04:34PM M Valerie KOLO 8 RPD Vehicle vs Pedestrian Walmart

Jan 21 2026 10:15AM M Joe KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Vehicle Crash Investigation

Jan 21 2026 09:37AM E Jay Ellington Automation City of Reno Sales Call

Jan 20 2026 07:47PM M Juan ReNoticias RPD Vehicle Crash Longley Ln.

Jan 20 2026 06:44PM M Amy KTVN 2 RFD Vehicle Crash Longley Ln.

Jan 20 2026 06:43PM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Vehicle Crash Longley Ln.

Jan 20 2026 05:47PM M Glennis KTVN 2 RPD Vehicle Crash Double R Blvd.

Jan 20 2026 05:43PM M N/A KTVN 2 RFD Possible Downed Power Lines

Jan 20 2026 03:01PM M Nick KOLO 8 City of Reno RDA Council Item

Jan 20 2026 01:07PM M Jaden KTVN 2 City of Reno Virginia Lake Viewer Question

Jan 20 2026 12:24PM M Jaedyn Reno Gazette Journal City of Reno Parks Vandalism Council Memo

Jan 20 2026 11:22AM M Jaden KTVN 2 City of Reno Parks Vandalism Council Memo

Jan 20 2026 10:38AM M Amy KTVN 2 RFD Possible Gas Leak Virginia St.

Jan 20 2026 08:48AM M Alisabeth KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno Virginia Lake Viewer Question

Jan 20 2026 08:04AM M Alisabeth KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno Parks Vandalism Council Memo

Jan 20 2026 01:50AM M Nick KTVN 2 RFD Structure Fire Paloma Way

Jan 19 2026 07:19AM E Cole KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno RPD Mental Health Program

Jan 18 2026 03:20PM M Alisabeth KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Camera Registry Program

Jan 18 2026 01:57PM M Amy KTVN 2 RFD Hazardous Materials Telegraph St.

Jan 18 2026 12:46PM M Catherine KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RFD Structure Fire Univ. Terrace

Jan 18 2026 10:01AM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Pedestrian vs Train Sutro St.

Jan 18 2026 09:09AM M Amy KTVN 2 RFD Structure Fire Univ. Terrace

Jan 17 2026 09:52PM M Juan ReNoticias RFD Fire El Super

Jan 17 2026 09:42PM M Karen KTVN 2 RFD Pedestrian vs Train Sutro St.

Jan 17 2026 09:39PM M Karen KTVN 2 RPD Pedestrian vs Train Sutro St.

Jan 17 2026 04:02PM E Jay Ellington Automation City of Reno Sales Call

Jan 17 2026 03:55PM M Catherine KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Vehicle vs Pedestrian Walmart

Jan 16 2026 07:03PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Assault Probasco Way Sparks

Jan 16 2026 05:27PM M Valerie KOLO 8 RPD Cause of Death Investigation

Jan 16 2026 11:44AM M Jaedyn Reno Gazette Journal City of Reno HRC Meeting Recording

Jan 16 2026 10:19AM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Stabbing at Motel

Requests to City of Reno Media Line (775-430-5005)

January 16, 2026 - January 22, 2026



Jan 16 2026 10:05AM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Death Investigation Clear Acre Ln.
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62 Service Requests

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

SER0115412 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0115412

3 people have been 

camping at our entrance 

for months. We don't 

want anyone to get hurt 

because the 

encampment is growing.

1925 Sutro St, Reno, 

NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 07:21:08

SER0115418 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115418

Abandoned shopping 

carts at the Reno-

Sparks Convention 

Center

4590 South Virginia 

Street, Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 08:37:35
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My name is Nati with 

Cyprexx Services, we 

are the property 

preservation company 

assigned to the property 

located at  1560 Reno 

View Dr Reno NV 

89523. I am looking to 

verify the code violation 

status for this property. 

 

If there are any open 

code violations that 

need to be addressed at 

this time, please provide 

the necessary 

documentation to 

support areas of 

concern. Any 

information will be 

appreciated and aid in 

the efforts to get this 

property cleared of any 

violations. 

 

We need to confirm if 

there are Code 

Violations for this 

property and if copies 

can be provided. For 

this address: 

 

- -- Confirm if there are 

Code Violations or 

compliance issues 

- -- Provide copies of 

citations, invoices, 

notices, or violations 

SER0115435 Service Request - 

Building 

InquiriesSER0115435

1560 Reno View Dr, 

Reno, NV 89523

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 10:04:05



Code Enforcement Service Requests Created Last 7 Days Page 3

Run By : Chad Waters 2026-01-23 00:01:00 Pacific Standard Time

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

- -- Send an invoice for 

any cost to release 

records 

- -- Photos if available 

 

If there are no open 

code violations, please 

provide that in writing 

and I can attach it to the 

file 

 

Thank you for your 

cooperation, if you have 

any questions, please 

let me know. 

 

Regards, 

Nati

SER0115460 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0115460

tall grass, uncontrolled 

weeds, or dead 

vegetation that are 

visible from public. 

Accumulation of trash, 

debris, bulky items, or 

waste on a yard, 

driveway or front lawn 

that creates an unclean 

or unsafe appearance. 

Two vans on jacks/ 

inoperable, partially 

dismantled, and not 

street legal are not 

stored in a garage or 

completely screened 

from public view.

890 Keele Dr, Reno, NV 

89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 10:52:33

SER0115461 No Hot Water-10640 N 

McCarran 

BlvdSER0115461

Unit number, H164. No 

hot water for over a 

week. 

10640 N McCarran Blvd, 

Reno, NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 10:53:29
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This property 

consistently has multiple 

visible potential 

violations, including: 

 

Accumulated trash, 

debris, and discarded 

household items visible 

from the public right-of-

way 

Inoperable or 

abandoned vehicles 

stored outdoors and 

visible from the street 

Outdoor storage of bulky 

personal property and 

materials creating visual 

blight and potential 

hazards 

 

Because this location is 

directly adjacent to a 

school, the condition 

poses heightened 

safety, sanitation, and 

public welfare concerns, 

particularly for children 

walking to and from 

school, families, and 

staff. The current state 

of the property 

negatively impacts the 

surrounding 

neighborhood and 

presents a potential 

attraction for pests, 

vandalism, and unsafe 

activity. 

SER0115463 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0115463

888 Keele Dr, Reno, NV 

89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 10:58:22
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Almost every 

enumeration of violation 

in RMC Title 14 and 

incorporated property 

maintenance codes as 

well as Nevada’s State 

law (NRS 487) is 

evidenced.

SER0115477 Ripped 

awningSER0115477

10 University - Blue 

awning ripped

10 University Way, 

Reno, NV 89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 12:07:56

SER0115478 Sign issueSER0115478 195 N Virginia - Signs 

are not working 

properly. They are 

cracked and broken. Is 

this business still 

operating?

165 North Virginia 

Street, Reno, NV 89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 12:09:50

SER0115494 Green Chevy Impala - 

5339 Echo Ave - 

Parking 

Illegally/Abandoned 

vehicleSER0115494

Abandon vehicle 14175 Mount Charleston 

St, Reno, NV 89506

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 12:48:03
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I'm calling because I 

was asked Late, last 

night when I went to pay 

rent. Um, 1 day early 

that I was I was 

requested to leave the 

premises for 1 week in 

which they were 

supposed to have an 

inspection. And I could 

return after 1 week, um, 

I feel like they are not 

properly running this 

unit, I have no heat 

here. Um they provided 

me with a little small 

space heater uh but I 

believe that most of 

these units are not up to 

par and have not 

passed inspection and I 

am living here illegally. I 

have no recourse and 

know where to go. For a 

week and, um, and quite 

hesitant on coming 

back, uh, however, I 

don't want to be on the 

street again. um, I feel 

like the owner said that 

there is supposed to be 

an inspection and that's 

why I have to leave. so, 

I'm calling to see if this 

is part of your 

jurisdiction and if so, Not 

to let him pick out the 

units because I feel like 

SER0115497 222 N Sierra #112 

SER0115497

222 North Sierra Street, 

Reno, NV 89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 12:55:16
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he's kicking us out so 

that he can show our 

unit to the inspector as 

being up to Park. I 

would like for if this is 

your jurisdiction and you 

are actually scheduled 

to come out for an 

inspection, I would like 

for you to pick out 

random units, especially 

114 which I know they 

have Plumbing issues, 

which we just left. Lost 

Plumbing yesterday. 

Um, had no hot water or 

no Plumbing at all to our 

unit. There are major 

problems in this motel 

and, um, I'm just 

wondering if you can 

direct me to someone, 

um, that might be able 

to help my situation. I've 

already contacted an 

elite, Nevada legal 

services, and, uh, am 

waiting for the attorney 

to call me back with 

advice. Uh, however, if 

you are doing an 

inspection on this Motel, 

um, I really would 

recommend you pick 

random units and not let 

the owner pick the units
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SER0115499 Service Request - Illegal 

SignSER0115499

There is Junk King signs 

on Arrowcreek down 

towards S Virginia.

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 13:10:39

SER0115500 Service Request - Illegal 

SignSER0115500

There are Junk King 

signs at the corner of 

Wedge and Arrowcreek.

15601 Wedge Pkwy, 

Reno, NV 89511

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 13:11:59

SER0115502 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115502

3 carts on airway. Two 

near Neil with items in 

the cart. One on the 

island near peckham 

that is empty.

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 13:30:38

SER0115509 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 1608 

Sagehen 

LnSER0115509

The reporting party 

wanted SER0096465 to 

be investigated again 

due to seven to eight 

unregistered junk 

vehicles that can still be 

still be seen from the 

street. The person living 

at 1608 Sagehen Lane 

has an excessive 

number of cars, trucks, 

trailers, RV's, etc. The 

other items that were 

moved are still located 

on the property, but 

behind the school bus. 

There is a total of eleven 

vehicles unregistered.

1608 Sagehen Ln, 

Reno, NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 14:02:08

SER0115513 Nuisance-1108 Harvard 

WaySER0115513

Per the reporting party, 

a light on the property is 

shining directly into a 

bedroom, creating a 

nuisance.

1108 Harvard Way, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 14:24:49
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SER0115526 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0115526

There is a food truck 

outside with a heavy 

extension cord running 

along the sidewalk and 

plugged into the bar. 

Multiple safety hazards.

1718 Holcomb Avenue, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 15:21:27

SER0115531 No Heat or Water-5201 

W 4th 

StreetSER0115531

Per the reporting party, 

they have not had hot 

water or a working 

heater for six weeks. 

#12

5201 W 4th St, Reno, 

NV 89523

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 15:58:21
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Please see the below 

concerns from RP 

shared at the Ward 1 

NAB on 1/12/26. : 

 

 

Regarding the nuisance 

complaint of the 

construction site located 

on Park and Willow St in 

Reno, I think it is worth 

separating things into 

three categories-- 

1. - there is the general 

public and private 

nuisance of having a 

never ending 

construction site in a 

residential area 

representing what we 

consider an 

incompatible use of the 

property 

2. - there are potential 

code violations of the 

site in general including 

lack of dust control, lack 

of erosion control, using 

public thoroughfares 

(alleys) as vehicle 

parking areas, and 

potentially breaking 

working hours/noise 

regulations 

3. - there is simply 

poorly done work on the 

companies part that has 

interfered with drainage 

SER0115538 Staging Area 

ConcernsSER0115538

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 17:22:00
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paths on our street 

causing a 4+ft wide lake 

to form in the street in 

front of our house 

 

1. Regarding the 

nuisance complaints I 

think this is fairly self 

evident.  Everyone lives 

somewhere, and no one 

would choose to live in a 

place adjacent to a 

perpetual construction 

site used for public 

works projects.  Since 

moving into this house 

in 2021 there have been 

at least three separate 

projects staged in this 

area for varying lengths 

of time.  The noise and 

dirt created by these 

sites can be intolerable 

as all of the projects 

have involved some 

amount of dirt and rock 

processing which is 

inherently loud and dirty. 

We and our neighbors 

complained publicly 

about the previous work 

site in 2023.  We 

understand the 

importance of 

infrastructure projects, 

but don't believe that the 

burden of such projects 

should be put 
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disproportionately on 

one resident over 

another.  We also 

understand that there 

are codes for MU zones 

in Reno, but would 

argue that the law is 

less relevant than the 

spirit of the law which is 

and always has been to 

protect and serve 

residents.  The use of 

this property certainly 

breaks that spirit. 

 

2. Regarding code 

violations.  The ones 

that seem most likely to 

be broken are: 

- work done at times 

(early, late) or on days 

(weekends, holidays) 

that it shouldn't be done 

and the resulting noise 

violation 

- lack of attention to 

dust, dirt, and erosion 

leading to filthy streets, 

muddy waters, and a 

formerly gravel public 

alleyway behind our 

house that is now just a 

layer of compacted dirt 

- using pieces of 

adjacent public land (the 

above mentioned 

alleyway) as part of the 

work site and parking 
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tractors/vehicles in that 

public alleyway over 

weekends such that 

residents (myself, our 

neighbor) cannot access 

that part of our property 

via the alley.  They 

literally blocked 

driveways. 

- The use of this 

alleyway as part of the 

site is also what directly 

led to a roller tractor 

backing into my fence-- 

this would have been far 

less likely if the work-

site boundary was 

appropriately honored 

20 feet away from my 

property line. 

 

3. The last piece of this 

story is that this project 

involves trenching the 

roadway and then 

repaving it.  In the case 

of Willow St between 

Park and High, the 

water drainage path 

runs east to west along 

the entire block to drain 

into an inlet at the 

intersection of Willow 

and High.  Despite us 

bringing this to the 

attention of the workers 

at the time, the 

pavement that they 
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poured to repair their 

trench is acting as a 

dam that hinders the 

flow of the water and 

creates a large body of 

water in the street where 

we park.  During storms 

this makes accessing 

our cars difficult in the 

case of the driver's door, 

and impossible (without 

rubber boots) in the 

case of our back doors. 

This not only interferes 

with the function of the 

city (drainage), but 

directly impacts the life 

of the residents (my 

family).  This project has 

made living in my 

house, practically 

speaking, more difficult. 

 

Lastly, this all needs to 

be taken in the context 

of a work crew who's 

attitudes have ranged 

from uncourteous to 

outright rude.  After they 

broke our fence it took 

three weeks for anyone 

to apologize-- instead 

they made it clear that 

we were 

inconveniencing them 

with our requests for it to 

be addressed.  The first 

words out of the 
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foreman's mouth after I 

went out of my way to 

find him (because he 

didn't bother to come to 

our house to address 

the accident) were "we 

don't fix fences".

SER0115541 Service Request - 

Litter/garbage/debris on 

Public 

PropertySER0115541

Trash dumped in alley 

Noticed 2 days ago as I 

was on a trip out of 

town, electronics 

dumped in alleyway 

Property owner made 

aware of the issue and 

need to remove debris. 

595 Apple St, Reno, NV 

89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-16 19:08:34

SER0115600 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0115600

Multiple cars parked 

with tarps set up and 

lots of trash everywhere

8497 Offenhauser Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-18 21:25:45

SER0115628 No Hot Water - 9455 

Sky Vista Pkwy 

SER0115628

Tenant reporting no hot 

water, had previous 

issues with issues in the 

unit with no hot water or 

heat. No response from 

the property 

management 

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 07:00:31

SER0115629 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0115629

Homeless encampment 

near hospital and extra 

space storage unit 

building. It’s south of the 

storage unit and west of 

hospital next to I-580.

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 07:04:11
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SER0115633 1651 N Virginia- pod in 

the street SER0115633

Per voicemail : Hello, 

my name is Lucas 

gorelik. I live at 1651, 

North Virginia at Park 

Place. I've been trying to 

get the pod outside of 

the building removed for 

a few months now and I 

called back last week 

and they said someone 

was going to reach out 

but noone  did. Um I 

know their permit for the 

Pod is like almost 2 

months expired. So 

someone give me a call 

back. That'd be great 

7754408757. Thanks."

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 08:08:57
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SER0115636 Homeless camp 

SER0115636

Per voicemail : 'Yes, I'd 

like to report 2 issues 1. 

We have a growing 

homeless camp with a 

pile of junk 2, shopping 

carts, maybe 3, piles 

with stuff plus there's 

stuff all over the ground 

person sleeping in the 

middle of it in front of the 

Burger King, uh, by the 

Farmers Insurance 

office and cross the 

street from the post 

office here in Golden 

Valley on. Uh, what is it? 

I think North Valley 

Road or whatever it is. 

Uh, we're North. North 

Hills Road. Sorry. Um, 

and uh, anyway, that's 

been growing now, for 

weeks and weeks. Um, 

if you guys could take a 

look at it, there's also an 

RV in the back of the 

parking lot here."

1025 N Hills Blvd, Reno, 

NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 08:13:46
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SER0115642 Rental Issues - Vintage 

of the Crossing/11565 

Old Virginia 

RdSER0115642

Per v: "Yeah, my name 

is Blake Manson at the 

Vintage at the Crossing. 

I'm calling to reopen my 

case. Here at the 

Vintage at the Crossing 

on the hot water heater. 

We're still getting the 

back black sludge 

coming out of the faucet, 

and no flow on the hot 

water side. And once 

again, our bathroom 

sink, our kitchen sink, 

and the shower has very 

little pressure. so once 

again it's a hot water 

heater that are clogging, 

the lines, please come 

back out and open the 

case and talked to me 

before you talk to the 

directors inside again, 

that Blake Milan at 

11565, Old Virginia 

Road and this is the 

Vintage at The Crossing 

At Reno. Thank you. My 

phone number is 714-

747-4787 again, 714-

747-4787. Thank you."

11565 Old Virginia Rd, 

Reno, NV 89521

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 08:22:47
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SER0115658 Squatters - 3 Muscat 

CtSER0115658

The reporting party is 

advising that the 

Homeowners 

Association at Sun Villa 

have been told multiple 

times that there are 

squatters inside of 3 

Muscat Ct. They come 

in and out at 7pm to 

4am. It is multiple cars 

coming and going. 

Different people each 

time. The come with 

bikes or shopping 

carts/wagon. The 

property owner said they 

are workers, but this has 

been going on for over 

six months. No work 

trucks, no noise, no 

permits for work getting 

done. There is nothing 

going on during the day. 

There are no renters 

allowed in this 

development. The 

reporting party would 

like a callback asap. 

She works from home 

and has multiple 

recordings. Monica 

Puentes, 775-762-6297

3 Muscat Ct, Reno, NV 

89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 09:17:46
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SER0115660 137 W Taylor- 

unsecured building 

SER0115660

There are two buildings 

on this property, the one 

closest to the alley 

appears to be listed as 

135 W Taylor. The back 

window has been 

popped off and the 

property appears to be 

unsecured and vacant. 

Reporting party is 

concerned about the 

homeless getting into 

the building 

143 W Taylor St, Reno, 

NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 09:24:11

SER0115671 755 Kuenzli St - 

Construction noise 

complaint SER0115671

Per VM - Name not 

provided but call back 

number 775-203-4189 - 

Tenant at property 

complaining about 

construction noise at 

property. 

755 Kuenzli St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 09:47:15
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SER0115676 326 W 11th St - 14 day 

notice issues 

SER0115676

Hazel- 253-431-8221 

 

Submitted a 14 day 

notice and has not had 

any follow up. 14 days 

have passed. 

 

- Clogs in pipes, holes in 

pipes, water cannot go 

into sewer correctly 

- half bathroom in 

bedroom has an issue 

with hot water constantly 

running and cannot be 

turned off 

- Fence has been 

destroyed by the 

homeless and the fence 

has not been repaired. 

336 West 11Th Street, 

Reno, NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 10:00:24
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SER0115684 525 Elko Ave - Items 

stored in the 

PROWSER0115684

Today there was an 

altercation with a 

homeless individual in 

front of Acme restaurant 

equipment 525 Elko 

they have several 

cameras pointed at the 

front of their business. 

We believe the owner 

fired a warning shot at a 

homeless individual that 

was destroying his 

landscaping and going 

through his garbage, 

he’s uncooperative. We 

are unable to identify 

him. I was wondering if 

you had any former 

contacts or cases. I also 

included several 

photographs of 

unregistered vehicles 

and product parked in 

the street in front of their 

business. One 

employee said that they 

did belong to the 

business. Thanks 

Case RP26-1316

525 Elko Ave, Reno, NV 

89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 10:13:26

SER0115713 Service Request - 

Litter/garbage/debris on 

Public 

PropertySER0115713

SOMEONE HAS 

ILLEGALLY DUMPED 

FURNITURE, TIRES, 

AND A TV ALONG THE 

SIDEWALK ON 

STEELWOOD.

1548 Steelwood Lane, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 12:07:04
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SER0115726 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0115726

There is a growing 

homeless camp behind 

South Meadows 

hospital, south of the 

Extra Space Storage, 

near the freeway.

13090 Old Virginia Rd, 

Reno, NV 89521

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 12:58:53

SER0115729 APN 003-832-26 - 

Drainage Issues onto 

neighboring 

propertySER0115729

Severe drainage issues 

are occurring from the 

property located at 003-

832-26 onto the 

neighboring property at 

003-082-55 (4939 

Carson Ln). 

Videos from constituent 

are attached. 

4939 Carson Ln, Reno, 

NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 13:10:16

SER0115735 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115735

trash cans are never 

taken off the street. This 

causes trash to fly into 

all of our yards. This has 

been happening for 

months. 

824 Ralston street

800 Ralston St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 13:34:50
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SER0115741 Fw: New Voicemail from 

WENDY HARTRICK 

16195655947SER01157

41

Tenant at apartment 

complex 350 Cabela Dr. 

#3-209, next door 

neighbor passed away 

in unit and since 

January 20th the 

apartment has not been 

cleaned. Since 

01/04/2026, property 

management has been 

made aware and asking 

have asked that the unit 

be cleaned but no 

response from the 

property manager. 

Wendy 619-565-5947. 

Voicemail attached for 

reference. 

 

350 Cabela Dr, Verdi, 

NV 89439

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:24:33

SER0115742 3045 Slater Ct- leaking 

roof SER0115742

786-683-8993: Vida 

 

The reporting party 

advises that the roof has 

been leaking since 

12/21- a 14 day notice 

was submitted- there 

hasn't been any follow 

up. 

3045 Slater Ct, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:27:20

SER0115744 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0115744

Homeless encampment 1250 E 6th St, Reno, NV 

89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:27:32
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SER0115748 Nuisance-Sarcinella 

CtSER0115748

Per the reporting party, 

the development on 

Sarcinella Ct is 

managed by an HOA. 

Some residents are 

placing their green 

waste bins on the city 

street because 

collection trucks are 

unable to access the 

development, however 

these bins are blocking 

driveways on a weekly 

basis. 

756 Sarcinella Ct, Reno, 

NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:36:24

SER0115752 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115752

The business at 310 

Gentry Way has a 

"parking lot" filled with 

used utility vans, pickup 

tucks, automobiles, 

several boats, industrial 

pumps, wooden crates, 

tires, tires, tires, bins, 

scrap metal, sheds, tent 

structures, jacks, 

shopping carts, signs, 

evaporative coolers. 

This is all visible from 

Yori Street, the west 

side of 310 Gentry Way. 

See attached photo.  Is 

it possible to have the 

owner cover the fence 

so that the back of the 

business is not visible? 

Thank you.

310 Gentry Way, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:48:47

SER0115753 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115753

2 Shopping carts on 

property

2300 Wedekind Rd, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 14:49:32
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SER0115768 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115768

There is a trash bin next 

to the building that’s 

overflowing with trash, 

cardboard, and dirty 

diapers that are not 

bagged. It has been 

sitting for weeks and 

there has been no effort 

to clean it up but more 

gets added it it. I tried to 

find the property 

manager or owner 

information online but 

had no luck. I’m 

concerned that this will 

start attracting pests as 

well as the sanitary 

issues of having human 

waste exposed like that. 

The unit the trash is 

coming from is 3453 but 

it would not allow me to 

select that address. The 

attached pictures are 

from last week and 

today.

3457 Gypsum Rd, 

Reno, NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 16:21:46

SER0115773 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115773

Long standing hoarding 

trash issue in the yard. 

Building a privacy fence 

to obstruct the trash. 

Now trash is piling up 

OUTSIDE the fence in 

the alley, including 

Washing machines and 

other appliances plus 

trash.

824 Holcomb Ave, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 16:54:41
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SER0115774 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115774

Old trashed couches 

dumped on the yard.

535 Capitol Hill Ave, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-20 16:56:17

SER0115807 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0115807

Vehicle on jacks. Truck 

full of trash in the 

driveway.

2430 Polk St, Reno, NV 

89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 09:40:59

SER0115852 Service Request - Park 

Issues - Trash, 

Vegetation, Lighting, 

Turf, 

RepairsSER0115852

The trash is the building 

is piling up in the 

hallways of the building 

and the dumpster. The 

video attached is just of 

the bottom of the 

parking garage at park 

place apartment next to 

Mackey stadium.

1619 N Virginia St, 

Reno, NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 11:29:39

SER0115860 Service Request - 

Building - 

Vacant/Blighted/Unsecu

reSER0115860

RV hooked up to sewer 

line. People living in RV 

on site. Sewer backing 

up into dirt. Semi-Trucks 

and trailers parked 

blocking roads and alley 

way access. Semi-

Trucks being repaired in 

street. Trash and debris 

visible from alleyway 

and by neighboring 

property. Not sure if 

connected to power 

meter properly. Oil 

improperly disposed and 

seeping into dirt.

816 E 2nd St, Reno, NV 

89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 11:50:45
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SER0115862 Nuisance-2910 Apollo 

WaySER0115862

Per the reporting party, 

this individual is putting 

branches on the street 

in front of their 

residence so people 

don't park.

2910 Apollo Way, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 11:54:48
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Good day, 

 

Washoe311 received 

the attached voicemail 

from a property owner at 

725 Kirman Ave. 

 

“Caller Sharif Islam 

would like an 

abandoned shopping 

cart filled with homeless 

contents picked up. 

The cart is in front of his 

property at 725 Kirman 

Ave. Reno. Questions, 

please call 775-229-

3595 

 

Sincerely, 

 

[cid:image001.png@01

DC8AD1.013F8410] 

Washoe311 Service 

Center 

Communications 

Division | Office of the 

County Manager 

washoe311@washoeco

unty.gov<mailto:washoe

311@washoecounty.gov

> | Office: 

775.328.2003<tel:77532

82003> or 311 

1001 E. 9th Street, 

Building A, Reno, 

Nevada 89512 

[Website]<https://url.usb

.m.mimecastprotect.com

SER0115868 Shopping Cart 

Abatement - Streets and 

Sidewalks SER0115868

725 Kirman Ave, Reno, 

NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 12:27:04
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/s/QYExCB1GPzH80yg

3uzfZH2HZ6Y?domain=

washoecounty.gov> 

[Facebook]<https://url.us

b.m.mimecastprotect.co

m/s/ozSgCDwKQBh3wy

RQC5hAHjnxdO?domai

n=facebook.com> 

[X (formerly 

Twitter)]<https://url.usb.

m.mimecastprotect.com/

s/l6QZCEKL0DupOYQK

spiLH7uRhD?domain=x.

com> 

[Instagram]<https://url.u

sb.m.mimecastprotect.c

om/s/JPKZCGwNMGhA

E6VofQsgHBcrOb?dom

ain=instagram.com> 

[YouTube]<https://url.us

b.m.mimecastprotect.co

m/s/TFMoCJEkNLTKlV7

PSvt1Hy0uli?domain=yo

utube.com> 

[LinkedIn]<https://url.usb

.m.mimecastprotect.com

/s/OMsECKAlLMC4P6j0

TGuZH5qwxe?domain=l

inkedin.com> 

 

Have some kudos to 

share about a County 

Manager’s Office 

employee or 

experience? Submit a 

nomination for a 

Washoe Star by clicking 

this link: WASHOE 
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STAR<https://url.usb.m.

mimecastprotect.com/s/

3nO5CLAmvNCQV7J5ir

CYHyiJEC?domain=urld

efense.com> 

 

NOTICE: This 

communication, 

including any 

attachments, may 

contain confidential 

information and is 

intended only for the 

individual or entity whom 

it is addressed. Any 

review, dissemination, 

or copying of this 

communication by 

anyone other than the 

recipient is strictly 

prohibited by the 

Electronic 

Communications 

Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 

2510-2521. If you are 

not the intended 

recipient, please contact 

the sender by reply 

email, delete and 

destroy all copies of the 

original message. 

 

 

From: Vonage Business 

<donotreply@vonage.co

m> 

Sent: Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026 8:31 
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AM 

To: Washoe311 

<Washoe311@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: New Voicemail 

from ISLAM SHARIF 

17752293595 

 

Hi 311 311 (Ext. 9001), 

You have a new 

voicemail ISLAM 

SHARIF (17752293595) 

Received at [9001 - 311 

311] on Wednesday, 

Jan 21 2026 08:30 AM 

(44 seconds) Your 

voicemail is attached. 

To review the voicemail, 

launch your mobile or 

desktop app. 

 

 

[Image removed by 

sender.] 

 

Hi 311 311 (Ext. 9001), 

 

You have a new 

voicemail 

[Image removed by 

sender.]ISLAM SHARIF 

(17752293595) 

 

Received at [9001 - 311 

311] on Wednesday, 

Jan 21 2026 08:30 AM 

(44 seconds) 
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Your voicemail is 

attached. To review the 

voicemail, launch your 

mobile or desktop app. 

 

If you have any 

questions, please visit 

our support 

site<https://url.usb.m.mi

mecastprotect.com/s/P8

fXCM7nJ0hzD7QGhPF4

H8UDfA?domain=urldef

ense.com>. 

Regards, 

The Vonage Business 

Communications Team

SER0115871 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0115871

Recurring trespass onto 

the church property with 

destruction of property, 

setting fires, leaving 

large piles of trash, drug 

paraphernalia, and 

defecating in the 

landscaping.

357 Clay St, Reno, NV 

89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 12:40:15

SER0115897 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115897

Garbage, tall weeds, 

dead trees and broken 

down vehicles all over 

property. Residents let 

garbage spill onto public 

property in the culvert 

and street that runs in 

front and side of the 

property.

1600 Newport Ln, Reno, 

NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 13:53:05
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SER0115900 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115900

39.557011131360085, -

119.78245424897297 - 

Garbage, tall dead 

weeds and trees. 

homeless people and 

property. This is a blight 

on our city....horrible.

2905 Northtowne Ln, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 13:59:02

SER0115914 Junk Vehicle-Parcel 

218-120-

29SER0115914

White cab over junk 

vehicle has been on site 

for several weeks. 

Located at the parcel 

provided. 

5046 Pinebluff Trl, 

Reno, NV 89519

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-21 14:49:54

SER0115965 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115965

14 shopping carts at 

base

4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 09:49:58

SER0115967 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115967

Shopping carts on the 

property.

2300 Wedekind Rd, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 10:09:25

SER0115992 Homeless Encampment 

n Private Property-5000 

Smithridge 

DriveSER0115992

Homeless Encampment 

on the grass area of Pep 

Boys. 

5000 Smithridge Dr B12, 

Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 11:42:14

SER0116000 3198 Joshuapark - 

HoardingSER0116000

3198 Joshuapark - 

hoarding concerns

3198 Joshuapark Dr, 

Reno, NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 13:20:03

SER0116018 Shopping Cart-4195 W 

7th StreetSER0116018

Seven shopping carts 

will be near the 

dumpster enclosure. All 

Walmart shopping carts. 

4195 W 7th St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 14:57:21

SER0116020 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0116020

A mattress laying by the 

fence on the east side of 

Baker Lane between 

Peckham Lane and 

Moana Lane.

3773 Baker Ln, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 15:03:08
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SER0116024 3395 

CoreySER0116024

Our neighborhood 

needs your help and 

immediate assistance 

for code compliance, 

including enforcement at 

3395 Corey Drive 

ENF25-C01345. 

Delivery truck arrived at 

5:20 AM today followed 

by FULL construction 

starting at 6:03 AM. 

Please see attachment 

for the video. 

 

I haven’t received a 

follow up email and/or 

call with an update 

regarding this complaint. 

I realize how busy you 

are, however this 

constant noise is not 

acceptable. The lack of 

common courtesy in our 

neighborhood needs to 

be addressed. Sundays, 

Federal holidays and 

now starting 

construction at 5 o’clock 

in the morning needs to 

stop! 

3395 Corey Dr, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 15:16:42
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SER0116028 Nuisance-1705 N Wells 

AveSER0116028

Per the reporting party, 

there is a strong odor 

coming from the 

property, most 

noticeable around 

9:00PM  or during the 

early morning hours. 

Additionally, the 

reporting party stated 

they spoke with the 

property owner, who 

requested that no report 

be filed with the City of 

Reno.

1705 N Wells Ave, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 15:24:04

SER0116067 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0116067

Colored lights 

illuminated from the 

eaves around the entire 

roofline

New Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 19:07:17

SER0116068 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0116068

My neighbor is currently 

playing their stereo 

loudly.

1800 Hawthorne Rd, 

Reno, NV 89502

New Code Enforcement 2026-01-22 19:14:45
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